

নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানি পিএলসি

Northern Electricity Supply Company PLC.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী এর দণ্ডর, বিক্রয় ও বিতরণ বিভাগ, নেসকো পিএলসি, জয়পুরহাট।

Phone: 0571-62268,(E-mail: xen.snd.joypurhat@nesco.gov.bd, Web: www.nesco.gov.bd)



Date: 12/10/2022 27.29.3847.051.07.046.22.481 **Ref No:** INVITATION FOR TENDER Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources. 1 Ministry/ Division Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) PLC 2 Agency Executive Engineer, Sales and Distribution Division, NESCO PLC, Joypurhat. 3 Procuring Entity Name Not used. 4 Procuring Entity Code 5 Procuring Entity District Joypurhat. Carrying works for Electrical line and Sub-station shifting works on both sides of Invitation for the road from Railgate to Harail cemetery under Mokamtola-Kalai-Joypurhat 6 highway four lane project. Date: 12/10/2022 27.29.3847.051.07.046.22.481 Invitation Ref. No 7 **KEY INFORMATION** Limited Tendering Method(LTM) 8 Procuring Method FUNDING INFORMATION Deposit work 9 Budget and Source of Funds N/A 10 Development Partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION N/A 11 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) N/A 12 Project / Programme Name (if applicable) WR-09 (FY 2022-2023) 13 Tender Pakage No As in SL No. No-06 14 Tender Pakage Name 13/10/2022 **Tender Publication Date** 15 26/10/2022 up to 3:00 P.M (BST) 16 Last Date and time for Selling the tender document 27/10/2022, 12:00 P.M (BST) Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender 17 27/10/2022, 12:30 P.M (BST) (Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if Tender opening Date & Time 18 any, are allowed to attend) Name and Address of the office(s) Office of The Executive Engineer, Sales and Distribution Division, NESCO PLC, -Selling Tender Document 19 Joypurhat -Receiving tender Document -Opening Tender Document INFORMATION FOR TENDERER As per Tender Document. 20 Eligibility of Tenderer As per Tender Document Brief Description of Related services 21 TK 1,000/= (One thousand Only) to be paid in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order Price of Tender Document (Non-refundable) in favor of "Deputy Director(Accounts), regional Accounts 22 Office, NESCO PLC., Bogura. Completion Tender security Amount Location Identification of Lot Lot No. Time As per Tender BDT 12,000(Taka Carrying works for Electrical line and Sub-station Document Executive Engineer, Sales and Twelve thousand) Only 23 shifting works on both sides of the road from Distribution Division, NESCO PLC, 1 Railgate to Harail cemetery under Mokamtola-Joypurhat Kalai-Joypurhat highway four lane project . PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Engr. Suman Sutradhar 24 Name of Official Inviting the Tender Executive Engineer(Addl. Ch.) 25 Designation of Official Inviting tender Executive Engineer, Sales and Distribution Division, NESCO PLC, Joypurhat 26 Address of Official Inviting the Tender Mobile: 01755-582319, (E-mail: xen.snd.joypurhat@nesco.gov.bd) 27 Contact details of Official Inviting the Tender 28 The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason whatsoever.

2/10/2022

21/20/22

(Engr. Suman Sutradhar) Executive Engineer(Addl. Ch.) Sales and Distribution Division NESCO PLC., Joypurhat.